Angelina College ngelma
Student Needs Assessment 2020 Spring ollege

_ Somew Not |Not At

How confident and comfortable do you
1 feel right now about being at Angelina A 4 3 51% 33% 11% 3% 3%
College and being successful?

=]

Are you currently earning grades that 64 . .
2 match your ability? 2 08 78%  22%

IR

Are you a first generation college

student the first person in your family 63
who will complete a degree or 5
certificate at the college level?

46% 54%

Will you graduate at the end of this 62 . .
academic year spring or summer? 9 21% 9%

Have you utilized tutoring at Angelina 62 o .
5 College? 9 18% 82%

Have you used the Testing Center at 62
43% 57%

Please check any applicable reason you
7 may have visited the AC Learning 75% 14% 13% 11% 50 8% 1% 0%

Center/Library this academic year:
Satisfie Neutral Dissatisfi .
Satlsfled d ed
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How satisfied are you with the services 58 . . o 0 .
at the AC Learning Center/Library 0 38 26% 28% 44% 1% 1%



Please rate your overall satisfaction 59
9 with the AC Business Office and 4 0 33% 37% 26% 3% 1%
billing process:

Somew

1 How likely are you to ask for help, in . . .
0 general? 9 3 8 44% 41% 16%

I N s T e N N

1 What time of day do you think you
1 learn best or are most alert? 1

15% 39% 11% 13% 5% 6% 13%

1 What time of day is most convenient 58 o . 0 0 0 . .
2 for you to take classes? L | Al ot st Sa A2a 1A

Somew

1 How likely are you to register for
3 faceto-face classes this fall?

9 3 3 36% 28% 37%

Asynch .
| I N ) = e N NI ER RN

1 Please choose the online course option 58 . . . . . .
4 you are MOST interested in: 46% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10%

Somew

How likely would you be to take a
class that meets only on the weekend?
1 For example: Friday only, Saturday 58
5 only, Friday & Saturday, 0 26 13% 30% 58%
Friday/Saturday/Sunday, Saturday &
Sunday, or Sunday only.

A llegiel Math | Science Careerwork]co N/A
Arts Arts rce

I am LEAST likely to take an 8 week
class in this/these subject areas please 9 22% 22% 35% 28% 31% 29% 24%
check all that apply:
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Difficul] Too Schedull More
|| va P e pwescane T [ [

1 The MAIN reason | would NOT take 56 . . . . . o .
7 an 8 week class is: 0 2.9 45% 8% 28% 3% 1% 10% 5%

Bb
AC Bb In
.| Text Announc|Google
Email Message Class
ement

How would you prefer to get
1 information from your 56 . . .
g INSTRUCTORS? please check all that 89%  36%  28%

apply

AC Text Bb Websit Social
Email Message e | Media

How would you prefer to get important
communication from AC
1 ADMINISTRATION school closures, 55
g campus events, pandemic/emergency 8
information, etc.? please check all that

apply

No Minor | Minor | Major |Impos
Change| Adj |Changes|Changes| sible

Which statement best describes your -
current academic situation as a result of 46% 36% 13% 4% 1%
COVID 19?

I rate my study skills as: 7% 26% 43% 18% 4% 1%

. Lear
Llstenln Organlz i ning | Techn
Memory| Tests Goals Style| ology

2 1 would like to develop or improve the 55 . . . . . . . . ) .
2 following skills: 41%  33%  56% 57%  10% 50% 25% 38% 15% 9%

ReglstraChoosm Gen Drop/ ransfeGra Colleg
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38% 10% 32%

89% 50% 19% 22%  18% 12%




2 1 would like assistance with the 54 . . . . . . . . . )
3 following: 31% 10% 35% 25% 17% 6% 17% 20% 18% 29%

I_II------I-IIIIIIIII

2 | have researched to learn what is . .
4 needed to reach my career goals. 3 82%  18%

. Job | Study
Career B Resume | Clothes BT Ne?w"r Intgrns Shad|Abroa| N/A
w r king hip ow q

2 1 would like assistance in the following 53
5 areas: 26% 26% 30% 10% 17% 20% 24% 23% 12% 42%

- |Significa
Negatlve nt Neg

How would you describe the level of
fmanmal disruption you've experlenced 2 3 32% 47% 21%
due to COVID-19?

g e ]

2 Do you feel secure with your access to 54 . .
7 food right now? 1 2% 8%

2 Have you had issues related to 54 o o
8 affording housing and living costs? 0 28% 2%
2 53
Do you receive financial aid? 63% 37%
anding
I would like assistance with: 18% 35% 18% 6% 15% 17% 24% 22% 38%

I_II------I-IIIIIIIII

3 Are you registered with Disability 53 . .
1 Services? 6 2% 98%

3 Do you keep a fairly regular/routine 53 0 .
2 schedule? 4 85%  15%
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g Are you currently employed? 533 59% 41%
Do you spend time each week caring 53
for children, relatives or other 59% 41%
dependents’)

0-2 2-5 55-12 | 125-20 |205-30| 30+
Miles | Miles | Miles Miles | Miles | Miles

How close do you live to campus? 3% 11% 19% 13% 14% 40%

I_II------I-IIIIIIIII

Would you be interested in living on
3 campus if Angelina College offered 53
6 new student housing options 3
apartments or dorms?

Roomm
ates

13% 87%

3 Please choose the most accurate . . .
7 statement. 12% 5% 84%

N

How do you get to classes? 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 0% 0% 49% 61%

I_II------I-IIIIIIIII

Do you think you have access to
enough technology to help you be 93% %

successful? 3
Do you have consistent access to the
. - . 53
internet or WiFi connections 5 90% 10%
offcampus?
4 53
1 Do you have a smartphone? 3 98% 2%
‘21 Do you own a laptop? 523 91% 9%
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4 Do you own a tablet? >2 31% 69%

A~ W

Have you registered for classes online? 53 87% 13%

4 Please choose the most accurate . . .
5 statement: 45% 34% 21%

Awarene Trans or Event No
Work | Family P ealth
tation Interest/Interest

The reason | am MOST likely NOT to
attend/participate in Student Life 5 12% 26% 27% 6% 2% 11% 16%
activities on campus or online is:

Fa MenPhys
Housin Relatio | Transpo [Procrasti| Motiv Dlsabl|l Stres Child [Parenmily|Insur| tal | ical |Frie|Le|Fo|N/
g ips | rtation | nation | ation Care | ting Car ance Hea/Heal| nds |gal|od | A
Ith | th

4 | would like assistance with the
7 following: 8% 6% 4% 23% 26% 5% 28% 30% 6% 3% 4% 10% 15% 9% 13% 1% 6%0/

I_II------I-IIIIIIIII

Are you either a major or minor in the 51

department in which this course is 0 5 47% 53%

offered’>
I—II---I--IIIIIIIIIII

Is this a required course for you? 22% 78%

I had a strong desire to take this course. 3 7 29% 27% 36% 4% 4%
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What percent of the time were you
5 prepared for class i.e. having 51
1 completed all reading and 4
assignments?

g el e e e

5 What grade do you expect to receive in 51 . . . . . .
2 this course? 44% 43% 7% 1% 1% 4%

I_II o wen | e ML

5 Overall, how much do you feel you . . . . .
3 have learned in this course? 3 3 9 32% 36% 25% 5% 3%

Ligh

The workload for this course was: 0 6 12% 26% 57% 3% 2%

5 The course assignments adequately 49 o o 0 0 0 o
5 reflected the goals of the course. g 41 33% 45% 18% 1% 1% 3%

4.2 40% 45% 12% 2% 1%

The online materials instructions,
5 lectures, announcements, etc. were 49
6 clear and comprehensive, and 9
presented in a logical manner.

41 35% 42% 15% 3% 2% 3%

The expectations of the class were 49
clearly communicated in the course 42 41% 42% 12% 2% 1% 3%
syllabus. S

The grade | expect to receive in this 49
course adequately reflects my 40 30% 45% 18% 2% 2% 3%

performance 2
04l 35% 46% 18% 1% 1%

5 | felt that this course challenged me 49
9 intellectually.
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6 | would recommend this course to other 48
0 students.

939 31% 41% 24% 3% 2%

Str
Agree | Neutral |Disagree|Disagr| N/A
ee
6 The text of assigned reading was used 48

1 effectively in the course. g4l 31% 43% 18% 2% 1% 4%

6 Test questions accurately reflected
2 course content.

4 4 1 33% 44% 19% 2% 1%

6 The instructor identifies relationships 47 . . 0 . .
5 between and among topics. 3 40 31% 44% 23% 1% 1%

6 The instructor explains new ideas by 47 . . . . .
6 relating them to a familiar concepts. 340 30% 45% 22% 2% 1%

The instructor gives assignments that 47
contribute to my understanding of the 1 41 34% 45% 18% 2% 1%
subject.

Un dec id

provided by the instructor or required 4.3 40% 51% 7% 1% 1%

| used the textbook and/or resources

on the syllabus. 9

6 | think the textbook/resources 46 o o o o o
9 provided/required were valuable. 6+2 38% 46% 14% 2% 0%

o O M Ry e wa [ ]

7 How much did you use Blackboard in 46 . . . . . .
0 this course? 9 46 65% 26% 4% 1% 0% 3%

Easy
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In the Blackboard Course for this class,

how easy was it to find what you 4 4 2 43% 33% 16% 4% 0% 3%
needed7

Ineffectl [\ [o] A\
All

What is your overall rating of this
7 instructor's teaching effectiveness 46
2 compared with other college instructors 3
you have had?

S

7 The instructor met class regularly and
4 4 2 36% 31% 13% 1% 1%  18%

40 37% 33% 26% 2% 2%

3 on time.

7 The instructor was accessible outside
4 of class.

42% 36% 19% 1% 1%

2 4 2
Str Str
Agree | Neutral |Disagree|Disagr| N/A
Agree ce

The instructor provided timely

feedback on my academic 3 4.2 39% 36% 18% 2% 1% 5%
performance.
7 The instructor seemed genuinely 46

6 interested in teaching the class. 243 42% 3% 12% 2% 1% %

The teaching strategies e.g. lecture,
7 demonstration, group work, peer 46
7 review, technology enhanced my 4
learning in the course.

41 34% 39% 14% 2% 2% 9%

The instructor has a strong ability to
communicate the subject matter to the 4.2 36% 41% 13% 1% 1% 8%
class.
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Str
ee

039 32% 38% 24% 4% 2%

7 The instructor made difficult material 46
9 understandable.

8 The Instructor gives assignments that 46 o . 0 0 .
0 are stimulating to me. 139 28% 39% 28% 3% 1%

8 The Instructor is skillful in guiding me 46 . 0 . . .
1 to be more self-directed in my learning. 1 40 31% 44% 20% 3% 1%

8 The Instructor encourages me toward 46 . o o o .
2 maximum achievement. 041 33% 42% 21% 2% 1%

8 The instructor is skillful in motivating 45 . . . . .
3 me to do my best work. g 40 32% A1% 23% 2% 1%

Str

8 The instructor facilitated class . . . . . .
4 participation. 9 4 1 30% 40% 15% 2% 1% 11%

The instructor was well-prepared, 46

organized and used class time 0 4.2 35% 39% 12% 1% 1% 13%
effectively.

| felt the instructor did a great job
8 giving me constructive feedback and 46
6 communicating with me personally 0
inside and outside of class.

Str
ee

8 The instructor communicates at a level 4 0 . . o .
8 that | can understand. 5 4 2 38% 44% 16% 2% 0%

Str

8 The instructor encouraged a discussion 45 . . . . . .
9 of diverse viewpoints. g4l 31%  43%  15% 1% 1%  10%

42 35% 40% 12% 2% 1%  10%
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.| Real
Follow up - Tangents Much Impr Hands| Group | Effect Chatti Life Oth
ANV On | Work | Tech |timel N9 Exp er

You said the teaching strategies e.g.
lecture, demonstration, group work,
peer review, technology could be
improved. What should the instructor
focus on in your opinion check all that
apply?

Fotewun- IS e e s I N R

How could the instructor make better
use of class time please check all that 41 12% 12% 15% 32% 2% 22% 44%
apply?

T Diversit Access | Polite Extra |Feedb|Listeni G Othe
y Help | ack ng r

How could the instructor have done

with their one-on-one communications 53 6% 23% 4% 2% 15% 4% 4% 55%
with you better check all that apply?

Nl O I A I

What type of laptop do you have? 0% 14% 15% 46%  25%

[ N o N R

How many hours do you work per
week, on average?

6% 15% 17% 9% 21% 11% 11% 6% 1% 11% 49%

5 3 9 2% 6% 4% 12% 14% 32% 29%

How many hours are you a care giver 29 o o o o o 0 o
per week, on average? 938 7% 12% 7% 3% 9% 8%  54%

| oo et over) L

What type of phone is it? 501.7 28% 71% 0% 0% 1%

2
What type of tablet do you have? 1452.0 28% 61% 2% 0% 9%
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Follow up -- \Y Satisfie Neutral Dissatisfi .
P Satisfied| d ed
11

How satisfied are you with the AC . . . . .
tutoring services? 1 4.3 51% 32% 14% 2% 2%

How satisfied are you with the
assistance you have received fromthe 134.1 54% 8% 31% 8% 0%
Disability Services office?

How satisfied were you with your 26 . . . . .
experience in the Testing Center 8 43 49% 3% 13% 1% 0%
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Text Responses

Why didnt you use the textbook and/or materials from the instructor?

Because | didn't want to
| learned everything through examples
I don't know Disagree

I did not know we had one.

Why didn't you use the textbook or materials from the instructor?

I signed up for this class in fall 2020 and the teacher that | was going to learn from said that it was fine if | got the 5th gen book instead of the 6th gen book. | purchased
the 5th gen book since it was cheaper. | ended up canceling the course since | knew that | wouldn't thrive in the online format. Fast forward to this semester and the 5th
gen book is completely incompatible with the same course that a previous teacher said it would be, and I'm not going to spend more money on a book for a course that is
not worth its weight in cow excretment.

I use ONLY the textbook. Materials provided are unreliable and largely a cluster of useless information
I have used none of the books and only the tool kit

I couldn’t afford to buy it

What would have made the textbook/resources more valuable? What other resources did you want?

f6t8

Maybe if the professor actually sources test and quiz questions from the book and followed the book ....

More direction on how to use it

Oral assistance

| don't know Disagree

If the teacher would reply to me when I reach out on the forums she tells us to contact her through to get help, | feel it would be more valuable.

Since she basically read the PowerPoints, let's start there. Also she didn't prepare us for the tests at all.

What would have made the textbook/resources more valuable? What other resources did you want?

look to my previous explanation

Please tell us what has kept you from registering online:

Being unsure of classes | need to take and when to take them

I am afraid | will make a mistake.
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I’d prefer to take specific classes face-to-face
I'm a nursing student, we are registered as a group by the health careers team.

I will graduate this May 2021.

Poor
Thinking about transferring to another school
All my classes are in person

The department registered us for classes

Just learned how by ac staff, but I rather go up to ac and let someone help me.

My adviser registers me.

Nothing

In cosmetology school as well need to contact admin
my instructor registered me for my classes

Don’t know how. I just called the Counslers and talked it out with them.

| prefer in-person classes. But due to COVID regulations my classes are online right now.

ADN program you can’t do online classes

I just haven’t done it yet

The answer is yes but i was forced to register online due to Angelina college's complete disinterest to providing students with the services that they actually paid for. In the
spring semester 2020 | paid for 5 face-to-face classes but in return, I received 5 poorly constructed online classes that were a complete waste of my money. In the two
following semesters the online classes cost the same as face-to-face and the service | received was vastly worse than what | paid for. And the so-called "counselors"” might
as well have been Al since Conssandra Williams answered none of my questions regarding the upcoming semester and in true Al fashion sent me PDFs that answered

none of my questions and enrolled me in a class I did not tell her to enroll me in.

I’m still a high school student. My counselor registers me.
I rather talk to someone, to guide me.

Don't know how

My teacher has been taking care of my registration.

I’m in high school dual-credit.

It’s very confusing and I would like to ask questions if I needed to.
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This is my last semester

I have trouble finding the classes | want

Hopefully, | pass my classes and will no longer require to register.
Just been busy. Going to do that soon.

Nothing

I am not doing fairly well as | expected since the classes are online.
internet problems

| am not sure what classes to take or how to register online.

I don't like online classes. | prefer face-to-face classes
Dont know how.
The website is poorly done and | didn't think online registration was an option. so | went to your registration drive instead.

i dont understand what the process is and or the best courses of action to take that will ensure my both success academically and in my single mother of 5 family life...
bills, work, my children's needs, home/school life etc

The classes | have available are face to face.
| just returned to college this semester.

I don’t have much information as to how to do that. The amount of communication through Angelina college directly is absurdly low. “Movie watch parties” and “Food
banks” is pointless and irrelevant.

| prefer to register for classes in person or over the phone.

I don't know how and | don't know what they are.

the confusion of how to register for the classes.

I didn’t know it was time to register already and I am trying to apply for the nursing program in June
I Just Haven’t had time.

Have not registered for classes yet

I would rather schedule my classes face to face.

I have not checked to see if registration is open

I had help in person with success coach.
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What aspects of the course contributed most to your learning? Please be as specific as possible.

Every aspect from homework, to lecture notes, textbooks, instructor passion for teaching science, homework, quizzes
The instructor. Mr. Lankford is a phenomenal instructor. He went above and beyond any time anyone needed assistance.
Power points and taking notes on my own.

Supportive material such as video online

The study materials on the online course.

Powerpoints

| have a hard time reading long books so the notes that summarized the chapters.

All of them.

N/A

My instructors were very good and made sure | always had the information needed and they were very in depth with teaching.
readings

N/A

the books and note-taking

Teacher

The assignments.

Mathematics

Lectures and having PowerPoints available to take notes on.
Lectures on blackboard collaborate
Everything.

The reviews and book

All of it. The workbook is helpful
Clinical helps the most for me

All online and no synchronized meetings

The question help setting on Pearson
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Nothing contributed to my learning.

Me reading the assigned chapters

I was able to complete my assignments within the allotted time. And the assignments were fairly easy to complete. | appreciated the teachers notifying me when
upcoming due dates were and communicating with me on what | needed to work on.

The aspect of the course that contributes is financial and student success because it is hard to find what you are looking for in the book.
The instructors were very helpful

Honestly not sure what course we're talking about, survey just says "Student Needs Assessment."

The simulation activities are a tremendous help.

The assignments and quizzes helped me gain knowledge.

The reading material was very helpful with my learning.

detailed lectures especially from Moran, Mortensen, Fleming, and Murphy. I really like how Mortensen breaks up her lectures into parts. It helps with my study time.
McClurg and Laforge seem to lecture about everything but what is to be covered on the exam and normally there are several issues with Laforge and her lectures and
produce assignments.

group assignment

The discussions really helped me learn real-world information, but the textbook helped me learn the material.
I have no idea what course this survey is asking about.

Didn't specify which course.

The videos that the Professor would want us to watch before starting our assignments.

ldk

How to write a resume.

Idk

Medsurg

The videos that were posted explaining the notes.
N/A

Nothing about this has stated which course these questions are talking about, I am just answering them generally for all the courses I am taking.
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Notes and power points along with reading materials.

Amazing teachers!

Labeling

The lab time that we have setting up and maneuvering the patients into position.
techniques and new program developments

I don’t know

The learning tools provided by my instructor

Nothing I took these classes so | could stay on track with my plans. I thought there would be more face to face teaching but there wasn’t I’m horrible at online classes
Group practice

I was genuinely interested in what | was learning in Biology and want to learn more

The ability to get in touch with my professors with ease and know that they will get back to me in a timely matter.
Power points & our professors videos

Learning new stuff that | hadn't learned in high school.

The assigned chapter quizzes made me read the textbook and take in depth notes.

rér7

all of them

having all my learning material online

Clinical hours in the hospital.

ok

Not sure

Everything

My family
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All aspects of this course was valuable. All information given was helpful in many ways to be prepared for the tests and for just personal knowledge on the matter. |
personally feel that there were not any least valuable aspects in the course things were given in a balanced matter. The explanations given by the instructor. As someone
who struggles more with the concepts introduced, | had a lot of questions about worksheets. The homework assignments and working through them from my first
incomplete reasoning to a logically conclusion with lots of help.

The practice at the welding shop

The weekly assignments as well as the homework which has improved my English writing skills.
Professor communication and organization of course materials in Blackboard.

note taking

I'm a little confused on what course this survey is about, | will be answering for the Digital Imaging course. How to critique someone's work and what makes design good
or bad.

Having a proctor teach at the high school was exceedingly helpful.
The studying materials and the lectures.
Hands on learning

I dont even know what course is being talked about.

hands on and at the same time going over the text book.

I thought this was a student needs assessment, hahaha

in person classes

Lectures, PowerPoints

All extra resources assigned with each chapter

Homework assigned

Having video examples. Since everything changed to online, I think they did a great job on making things somewhat feel like we are in a "classroom environment."
PowerPoints and notes.

Learning about how children react and how to respond to them.

The detailed notes for each unit we have been receiving.

My classmates and the online video content.
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Being in a classroom

N/A

nbsjsbjzxhbzxcsdkj nbjhasjas nsjasjdbasja cshchsjhcc scjndscjsc

The professor answering any questions students may have had about assigned work.

What course? | am not taking the course listed.

Asigments,

General A & P contributed most to my learning because now | fully understand the anatomy and physiology of a human.
Books

N/A

YouTube. The book. Instruction is next to useless.

The reading materials

Human services overall has taught me so much. I’ve had some really great semester. I’ve learned about mental health, case management, crisis intervention, and even
some social work.

The professors’ ability to teach and organization

The essays helped me understand what I need to focus on.
Power points

The reviews!

Mrs. Ulmer's videos and explanations.

clinical setting

NA

text book

N/A

How the prof. Has helped me so much throughout this semester!
The aspects that contributed most to my learning were the discussions and daily work. That helped me understand more!

Communication
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Just learning new information from the collaborates and lecture notes

Sentence structure, essays, and using rescources like the online ac library

na

Clinical skills

N/A

All

The assignments that were given daily.

Some of the video instruction has helped but mostly using tutor in the required course material.
The lectures/ my other instructors notes

This isn’t a course

None that | can think of

The video lessons.

The video lessons.

i really just need to better understand bio

The homework software program - aided in thorough content understanding

The quizzes and critical thinking assignments even though I didn’t like the critical thinking assignment much they did have a good impact on my learning and memory
retention from having to look up evidenced to support my statement also the quizzes covered most of what’s in the chapter as well they helped with memory retention and
| felt like I learned a lot

ldk
paying attention
| needed more assistance with LDs.

The material presented in the course book was very helpful in learning how to have and understand effective human relations.

The concepts
Probably the questions within the reading material and the tests.
micro and student success have very little communication with the instructor either through video or in person. it makes it difficult to get all you need out of the course
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Any "Learning" that took place was strictly on my own initiative. The Instructor only required that we read the chapters in the on-line book with absolutely no
participation or "Teaching" by the Instructor. I'm the Student. Teach me what I need to know. I'm not the Instructor. If | need to teach myself, then whats the use in taking
the class from an Instructor?? Please don't get me wrong. I'm sure that the instructors were very good instructors but they taught nothing because of the on-line format.

Professor answered any questions asked and explained everything.
the online textbooks

Effective communication.

Learning grammar and how to better myself at writing papers

n/a

PowerPoints were helpful

Aspects of the course that contributed most to my learning include being informed by my instructor of what is to be expected in the course that | am taking. Also, the
additional support available from tutors throughout the time of my course.

Which course?

The aspects of the course that contributed most to my learning was the reading.

The videos along with the information and research papers.

The textbook and materials provided by my instructor, Mrs. Innerarity

Those courses that | am taking that are in person | feel that the face to face interface is the best part. The online course is a waste of time.

Learning about the development of people throughout their lives.

The textbooks that was required for the course.

Na

All courses this semester are going great all my professors communicate great .

Blackboard announcements

The reading material is very helpful.

The examples were very effective with my learning.

The specific detail on each topic gave me a better understanding of what the expect in the future and on tests.

textbook
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The syllabus, instructor, and textbook.

The involved teachers.

Hands on

The books and the reading that we had to do in each course helped me a lot and if it wasn’t for it I wouldn’t have learned anything.
The module assignments for sociology helped me retain information as | wrote about them.

It's unknown for me.

The power points

Reading and noting down important information before taking my tests.

The wonderful professor who truly cared to see her students succeed.

Being able to understand the material in front of me

N/A

None.

The professors explanations.

The videos and textbooks

The course helped me understand how this would help you be prepared for work in the field of criminal justice.
The way the material was presented in power point is very helpful as it breaks the information due much easier to be able to absorb it will enough to learn.
Some of the classes are very interesting.

video and slide show

The Online Textbook and the notes is what helped me learn the most during this course.

Learning about myself

None

Essays. And, tests.

The reading material and instructor videos.
This survey isnt telling me what course they are talking about

I learned many things that I did not know and it's a good course
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Power Points
Open discussion
Reading the textbook

The useful information that was provided such as powerpoints, study guides, etc. We also had a book to read as well. So plenty of ways to get the information we needed
to take the quizzes and tests.

Not sure that course this survey is for?

The short reading assignment helped with retention. Was not overloaded with material and information.
It was very complete

The Quizlets were a great way to study.

Everything

Nursing

N/A

I just signed up for classes. [ haven’t taken classes yet.
Blackboard

Flexibility

Unsure

Homework and assignments. Discussion

Being able to improve where | lacked at.

Everything

textbooks and instructional material

the instructor's guidance and encouragement

maths

the reading

Grammar helped me in my writing.

I am not very sure which course the survey is referring to, but in all of the materials that | have been offered in all of my courses have been very helpful and useful while
being a first time online college student.
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Disagree

Gave many opportunities and resources

Excellent, engaging lectures, homework assigments were also great in getting to understand the material. | am not behind always try to have the amount of time to get
things done on time . It had also help me a lot and learn new things.

n/a

Having the power points to help study

General knowledge I didn’t know before

Sims are a good learning tools and dynamic experience.

Face to face labs because they allowed me to speak with my professors personally and i have very helpful professors
Online flexibility

The hands on learning

What course?

Having to explore 2-3 different platforms of resource materials to locate correct answers for homework assignments definitely contributes to my learning and ability to
RETAIN the knowledge learned.

I can see how this course helps transition a high school student used to guided and directed teaching into college studying and self guided learning. However for students
that are returning to college and motivated to make the most of their investment in their education it adds to the workload and has at some points been a huge stressor for
me. The professor has been amazing at understanding my need and allowing flexibility.

Material was easily accessible. Plenty of time is given to complete assignments. The professor is always and easily available when needed.
Reading and taking notes out of the textbook.

Quizzes & videos my professor uploaded in blackboard.

The power points

The video lectures and working problems out together

The notes were very detailed so that | would know the correct way of doing things. Also the organization helped out as well.

The aspects that contributed most to my learning was the teacher being open to us asking questions and tutorials.

didn't take it

I think reading in some of the classes helps, but also some of the material listed on the quizzes and assignment are way off topic from what was presented in the text.
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What aspects of this course detracted from your learning?

| do better in a face-to-face setting.

Being online

Chapters with a lot of information to retain

Idk

None

I have no idea what course this survey is asking about.

Didn't specify which course.

| am a dual credit student so | was extremely busy while taking this course.

some layout issues

Nothing.

Outside noises such as my family being too loud, my Phone and tv.

Nothing.

None.

Everything

Not a course

None

The lack of face-to-face teaching, because | personally work better when | have someone teaching me rather than me having to teach myself.
Nothing distracts me from Biology class except for the needs of my other classes because they often require me to focus way more on them than on Biology
Being at home and getting too comfortable

My hobbies

None that I can think of

None

lack of top-of-the-line equipment, and access to state-of-the-art digitization software

Just my inability to comprehend it.
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N/A
Same as previous answer.
N/A
All the new covid changes

Pandemic

Online. Poor or slow internet connections at certain times throughout the day.
Nothing really. | was able to get my work finished on time. And | made a good grade in the class.

The aspect that detracts me is taking a long time looking for the answer in the book.

The work sometimes seems overwhelming, which makes it difficult to figure out where 1 am supposed to start, as well as how.

the fact that it was a face-to-face class that was poorly converted to online only

I’m not sure
None

Work schedule

N/A

Missing a few classes due to weather or outbreaks.

N/A

not much

None of them.
honestly none.
None

netural

Not being in person.
Problems with IT

Classmates
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The powerpoints are sometimes confusing
Interesting

Too much work each class was assigned

None

Self.

Having so many distractions around me at home.
none.

Life outside school

none

Nothing did.

N/A

The erratic and disorganized fashion in which the train wreck of a nursing program has been presented to us all
N/A

Nothing

None at all.

When covid first hit it was a little hard to get used to online studies. Over time it had gotten a lot better. My professor has communicated and explained assignments we
did not understand.

The weather events
Nothing

Internet connection issues.

The bad weather

being unresponsible
Nothing
My baby
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I don't think any part of this course detracted me from learning, | did think every aspect of it was helpful. | found it a little frustrating that we often worked in class at the

speed of the highest person.

7g67féud

Storms that happened and Wifi being weak
N/A

Not sure

ok

none

personal life and problems

Disorganization of lecture material and lack of consistency between instructors.

The professor just lecturing in a boring manner. | often found myself not interested in the topics discussed.

csdnkjbsdj bsahjxba bshxasbx sxas asas jbjg jbhhvvh

To many changes in the world,for covid-19 pandemic

What course?

N/A

Nothing. I stayed focused every day and studied every day.

A bit of confusion on some of the due dates at the beginning of the course.
Nothing

Having so much to do online was overwhelming.

My sleepiness would make me talk to other classmates and not do my work.

Not being in a classroom

NA

NA

online

Some courses had no regular meetings.

Nothing
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none
Pandemic and work
n/a

Not knowing how to to use the programs that the students need to create the assignments. If they taught us how to use the programs before we started on projects, the
students would be more ready to take on the assignments.

noting i was focus on what i want.

Why is this here

Still domt know which course is being talked about

COVID-19, change of schedule unexpectedly and some how homework overload.

Not enough time to study

None

Idk

Moves very fast, but it is an 8 week course so | expect it

what mostly detracted me from my learning is my job. which I know | have to work for myself and my family.
| do not think there were any

Nothing

The pharmacology instructor

N/A

NA

the symbol and picture card that are required with each chapter.

transitioning to mostly online; its harder to focus to online lecture at home rather than during lecture on campus
The heavy work load.

NA

Outside world! Covid just trying to survive.

None
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n/a

na

Sometimes lectures were hard to follow and had wrong info

Only taught one way and instructor not being able To teach multiple ways due to online course.
Nothing

I wouldn’t say anything from this course detracted me from learning. I believe that my unpreparedness for the course was what detracted me from the course

bio

The fact that it is an online class because that leaves more room for procrastination.

Group activities in an online class. Trying to connect with someone and get an assignment done is stupid in these types of online classes.
none

The questions within the reading material.

The test/quiz questions did not provide for many chances to learn the material in a variety of ways.

| needed more help with LDs.

Nothing

Alot

There was absolutely no instruction given on the subject by the instructor. | had to read and teach myself.
Not sure what course this survey is for?

N/A

It's online wish could have more in class course

The timing for each test. | am a horrible test taker. | felt like some of the tests should have been longer for the number of questions. Also, personal reasons would be | have
a lot of distractions at my house so it was hard for me to concentrate on the test with children.

guestions that were made to be tricky. example: when there is a,b,c, and d and the answer is two of them.
none

Some of the classes are just not interesting.
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Nothing

nothing

All assignments are scattered in the blackboard sections instead of in one section. I believe it would be better if it were in one section instead of having to search sections
N/A

I don't know; the reading?

Nothing

this survery isnt telling me what course they are talking avout

There hasn't been much of anything to keep me from learning other than time management.
Lessons

Everything was online and the lectures were too lengthy and did not teach me anything.
N/A.

N/A

None

The un involvement of the teachers
Watching videos during online classes
Critical thinking.

N/A

Nothing

lectures

Having difficulties being able to
Nothing has distracted me.

None did this.

Not sure which course we are talking about. | am taking two classes and the survey does not define which one | am evaluating. The Class Piano is fine. Audio
Engineering, however, has been crippled this semester because we don’t have the necessary software to actually do the class work. Administration and IT dropped the
ball on this one. | am disappointed with AC to say the least.

The long readings.
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None

Na
Nothing
| wanted to learn more about electricity and electrical theory. And earn a cert to prove it

The fact that it was online was a bit hard for me because | learn better in person. Yet, the professor made a point to have videos of herself giving the explanation of the
class and that was a life saver for me.

None

Lack of interest in the subject It was a requirement. Had to choose from two and neither were of interest to me.
Nothing.

N/A

Nothing

The amount of reading to be done before each test

The fact that it was online.

The graphs and equations.

Which course?

| did not have any aspects of this course that detracted from my learning.

No aspects of this course detracted from my learning.

Self guided

Nothing

n/a

Work, family home life
None

Nothing

So much to learn in such a little time.
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N/a

Financial part was not explained at all. | never got calls returned as promised from the financial office. All of this was a horrible experience. Poor customer service
N/A

Just not being in person during class.

Aspects of this course that detracted me from learning was it being boring at times or too much pressure.

| have a hard time watching lectures and following along.

I haven’t had any problems.

Work schedule

The lack of communication

Nothing

While taking 8 week courses this semester in A&P1 and A&P2 the reading in this class took time away from the enormous amount of time | have to spend to learn the
required material for a condensed anatomy class. | would regularly read the required material in one sitting and quiz over it late at night when other studies were
completed.

It did not detract me from learning it kept me focused on the main material
None
What course?

Nothing in the CLASS detracted from my learning, however, LIFE during a global pandemic combined with broken water pipes from freezing cold temperatures without
power to keep ambient heat above the teens in the home of your recently deceased mother with your "baby brother" petitioning the court for my eviction because HE
failed his fiduciary duty to my mom. So, yeah, it has been hands down the most difficult time in my adult life. But, I'm not going to quit or give up, even though it sounds
delightful, because I'm not getting any younger.

not taking the course

Having to jump back and forth to different bullets on the left side of the side view in each class for assignments or discussion. | think if assignments, discussions and
quizzes were a little more centralized instead of spread out then it would make it easier to follow through the week. But each course has their own way of putting their
material into different folders, and sometime it get frustrating. Sometime | spend an hour a day looking for the assignments for that week navigating through different
folders just to try and make sure that | did not miss anything for the week.

Family responsibilities and responsibility with other groups and organizations

None

Online classes are very hard for me. Because | can't concentrate.
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none
none at the moment
None
none
Unsure
None
Nothing
Overthinking on a topic/ assignment.
N/A
None
Trying to do all assignments at once
n/a
My first semester I didn’t really know what [ was doing

Again... I do not know exactly what curse the survey is referring to, but the biggest aspect that has been hard for me and probably other students as well is being online
and most of my courses being asynchronous (no virtual meetings) and therefore | do not feel like | understand some things. I feel that if | was in person that | would learn
a lot more and have a better grasp on some of the materials we have learned this semester.

Non so far

I don't know Disagree

For right now , nothing

| have yet to receive a reply on blackboard or another application suggested by the teacher when | have reached out for assistance.
essay

Nothing really

What aspects of the instructor contributed most to your learning?

The clarity in his explanation and his passion for teaching the subject
He was always quick to respond and and always had an answer.
n/a

Knowledge and experience of material
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her way of explaining the course subject

Organization

She tried to make chapters available in different forms so students could read it.

all of them.

Explained lecture very well.

N/A

They were always prepared and well informed.

N/A

Reviews for the exams

The way they taught

The instructor doesn't over complicate lesson material. He shows you exactly what he wants from you.
Nice people

Employed multiple types of teaching.

Clinical supervision

Pushed for success of the students.

How supportive and understanding they are. They are also easy to reach outside of class.
One on one

Being all online and easy to navigate on Blackboard

Her teaching

Literallynothing

| was always able to reach the instructor outside of class via email, the instructor always answered any questions | may have had about the course work. The instructor
also allowed extra credit, which was very beneficial to me.

The most aspects that the teacher contribute is calling on her student to help her solve for the problem.

The comments that they left helped to motivate me more.
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She is always available when help is needed and goes step by step in the process and asks if more help is needed.
The instructor gave assignments that were strongly related to what was needed to be learned.

The feedback given by my instructor contributed most to my learning.

the areas marked as strongly disagree are mosty for Laforge. | seem to never receive responses from any email for her. Mclurg is condescending at times and | don not

feel comfortable making a mistake with either of them. | am actually terrified of being ridiculed therefore | choose to reaming silent.

attitude

| felt that it was mostly self-taught material. I think that the discussion post topics helped me learn the most.

I have no idea what course this survey is asking about.

Didn't specify which course.

She was always well organized and on time.

Idk

Timely response to any questions.

N/A

N/A

The notes and videos from his previous classes.

N/A

Don’t know what class we are talking about.

Providing course materials needed.

Great attitude!

His time he contributed to the class and helping with any questions
Knowledgeable practice and experience in our field of study.
course development experience

I don’t know

How quickly they were to help me

Not a course
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None

An aspect of the instructor that helped me learn in Biology is his laidback attitude which was good in making me calm and not stress out as much
The instructor's ability to communicate all the topics in the course in a way that I can easily understand.
The way he explained things

To make sure to look at my work twice, and always be specific about ideas

Continuous help was given to students if they needed it.

gyf6d6

very understanding and wiiling to help.

very understanding and wiiling to help.

Being very nice and understanding and making me personally feel safe with my work and questions.
ok

Being consistent

Their understanding

Good communication !

Attending tutorial is beneficial in the examples given by the instructor and his help. She is very open and willing to provide as much help as possible and he genuinely
want us all to exceed.

Explain how to do something correct and give me some tips for it

Critical thinking and English writing skills

Communication with students individually to ensure our success in the course.
havin time for everyone

Like | stated previously, not sure which instructor this survey is asking about, so | will be commenting on my Digital Imaging Instructor, Reginald Reynolds. His
charisma is what always excites to connect to the blackboard meeting, he is helpful when we need to improve in a certain category, and he never is demeaning towards
students about their work.

N/A; 1 took an online college class that was taught through a high school teacher proctor.

VERY involved and caring.
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Lecturing basically on the most important things, not confusing on the questions in class and during exams, explaining on how to tackle questions during exams.

??

the fact he teaches us hands on and from the experience he has had know if you don't understand he will come up with the most samples form so you will understand..

Again why is this here lol

reviewing

NA

Quick responses along with every and any help | may have or need
Polite, accessible, had lots of knowledge

How they were able to give quick feedback on any questions | needed.
Detailed examples of the content of the class, and PowerPoints.

She Taught me do not rush always read first and take your time.

Prompt and detailed answers to any course related questions I have had.

How he teaches by giving you a helping hand and the online content that he provides on blackboard.

N/A

Give clear examples when explaining the class.

Knowing the material taught.

What instructor?

Always on time

Understanding that | can achieve anything just by believing that I can.

Emails, focus points.

N/A

Encouragement and helpful feedback about my work

Well organized and understandable.

Teaching and internship contribute the most to my learning

Ability to teach and organization
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Everything was organized for me to find in a quick matter.
Being accessible
Neutral

Caring!

Explanation of the material in understandable terms. Also encouraging students to look for material on subject on other outlets such as google or YouTube.

All aspects

NA

the access she gave us to reach out to her at any time was very helpful.

N/A

NA

Idk

The aspect the instructor contributed most to my learning was the communication!
Being informative

They explained things really well

She is fast and likes to get work done nothing late and I like that

when | was having difficulties the instructor cared enough to allow me to complete my work.

na
personalities

All

The instructor makes learning interesting and makes me want to learn more
He had mostly detailed lectures

His time management skills and attentiveness

I can't think of any

He responds to emails in a timely manner.

alot
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His communication by reaching out to me when missing class assignment and passion for learning by helping me reach my academic goal contributed to my learning in
this course

Notes
Giving notes.

The instructor is great with communication and helping students to stay on task. Keeping a regular line of communication open and always being there if | needed any
help. All you have to do is ask.

Understanding and help with any confusion.
His availability outside of class.
a few videos

| learned nothing from the Instructor. The Instructor was only available through email communication. No Lecture, Group meeting, No personal one-on-one
communication. The class was organized as On-Line and read only. No instructor led discussion or lecture. Very difficult to teach English to myself.

They broke down the learning to make it easier to understand.

She related all the topics to each other, allowing me to understand them better.

Communicating.

She was very on top of things and informative ?? loved this class definitely would recommend to any one
n/a

Being well prepared

Aspects of my instructor that contributed most to my learning include his ability to amuse me whilst teaching the subject effectively.
Which instructor??

The aspects of the instructor that contributed most to my learning was how that consistent and on time.
Her class videos and her availability and communication with us.

Her ability to email back fast

The 16 week pacing and morning schedule

Reminding me about assignments that are due soon.

Na
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N/A

Involved

Answers my questions in a timely manner.

Very funny, explained things well and great feedback on assignments.

The summary on how to do an assignment was on point and easy to understand.

She did have videos to watch.

Being able to communicate so easily when the class is all online.

The involvement.

The assignments were made accessible.

Giving us the modules

They're doing a good job on give me comments on my work.

Every detail of learning and improvement

Them constantly communicating with me and pushing me to continue going.

Her willingness to work with students, giving quality lectures, and going above and beyond by providing other helpful resources, such as the extra videos she would make
for us. There is no doubt that Mrs. Hughes is a quality professor.

By taking the time to explain and give more detail about certain problems that | was struggling with
N/A

I had learned about geography in 6th grade for about the whole entire year.

Very good videos

His knowledge in the subject.

They were able to answer questions about the assignments quickly

Whenever | would email him with a question, he would respond back very fast.

The feedback was always motivating

None

Lectures
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The consistent and timely responses to questions about course work
This survery isnt telling me the course or instructor they are asking about
Communication

She was very flexible. | missed a test because | read the due date wrong, and she messaged me to let me know | had missed it and to reschedule with her by a certain date.
She also accommaodated everyone when the winter storm came through and the internet was knocked out.

N/a

Having all assignments available to complete at my own pace was beneficial to my life and greatly helped with time management.
Very concerned about our understanding

dedicated and helping

N/a

N/A

Online lectures made it very easy for me to pause and take legible notes
Unsure

Lecture videos and pdf powerpoints.

Very helpful and understanding.

Everything

the collaborating class

him believing in me and my learning ability

motivation

They gave us time to study

I am currently in my first year of college and it is all online due to the COVID-19 pandemic... Right at the moment | would say for INRW 0320 that Mr. Stallards
personality and willingness to help us understand the material better is what has contributed most to my learning this semester. Being online fully is not how I envisioned
my first year of college to be, but | doubt anyone else did either.

I don't know Disagree
The understandable lectures.

The element of teamwork, , very helpful and caring , cares about his students wanting us to achieve
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n/a

Answering my question when needed

Just giving me the material for Learning
being available when needed

Advice and guiding through the instructions
Making class fun

What instructor

Easy to speak and listen to... also, she was immediately friendly, warm and encouraged consistent student participation to achieve a successful outcome from the class. |
truly have enjoyed my micro instructor.

Having face to face recorded sessions going into depth on specific lessons in what areas | was having issues with.

Feedback

| feel the instructor is very clear and specific with everything required and expected. I also enjoy the way the online classes are set up.
Lectures explaining in detail on how to complete work that is difficult.

Videos

Extra credit and understanding

Note taking, always made sure we took the best notes

She was very understanding.

I don't even know what course you're asking about

The instructors do a good job at communicating the material well.

Comments on teaching strategies

N/A

This implies that there was actual teaching occurring.
didn't specify which course

| enjoyed the course, but I think more students would succeed if there were more assignments such as projects and/or an essay to help students understand. I did well in
the class, but I also do not struggle with self-learning or reading to learn. A lot of students struggle with this learning style, however.

sorry i picked the wrong option it's pretty good just the blackboard is kinda all over the place
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In person was better

More face to face

No idea what class is being talked about

The instructor needs to enhance the teaching strategies.
N/A

N/A

If this is for Microbiology then Mrs. McClinton was a great instructor. | liked her chapter snippets videos and | wish she would keep doing that through out the class. If
this is for A&P 1l then Mr. Langford needs to be way more understanding on his students when it comes to testing. He needs to use more multiple choice questions and
understand that there is way to much stuff to learn (especially in a 8 week class) to be able to retain all of it. Not everyone is in love with A&P like he is so take that into
account.

ldk
Teach the class herself instead of using another instructors YouTube lectures.

Needs more powerpoints. | learn better with visual aids. Slides need to have the information on them. Not just one word. The stuff being lectured needs to be presented on
the actual slide. | would retain the information better if the instructor presented the information verbally and visually.

Random and not related

| take online classes. That really doesn't apply to teaching strategies. But, tests should be graded quicker with grades made available sooner so | can evaluate study
processes.

Didn't elaborate on all points

Still need more help with LDs which is hard to get online.

| cannot give an accurate review of my instructor's teaching strategies because we were not in person for this course.
be involved in online classes

The only "Teaching Strategies™ were Here, read these chapters and | will test you on what you taught yourself. That is not proper delivery of information.

Her strategies weren't beneficial in preparing for the test.

More lecturing in online classes instead of just reading from the textbook. | do not acquire any information from reading the textbook
When doing class work and use the textbook, both the noted and textbooks are unclear to find the answer.

We watch too many videos
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Seem interested and active.

N/a

N/a

the statement was "enhanced my learning" in the course. i answered neutral because i am taking online courses.
It was all just give us work and figure it out read the book do the work

Nothing

Online class

I don’t know what course this is

n/a

N/A

It is an on line class. | feel this question does not really relate to online classes.
Therewasnoclasstime

a few of the teachers are normally unprepared and wastes several minutes of time trying to fix things that should have been tending to previously. | understand mistakes
are to happen but when it has been continuous maybe there should be more planning involved. -Laforge

didn't specify which course
Face to face
rf7o

I cannot say enough about the instructor . She is supportive, responsive, caring , nurturing I feared this course, yet she consistently encouraged me to overcome my fear.
She is instantly responsive to my every question and concern. The text and reading materials provided good support for the required work. She is fabulous.

No clue as to which class

No clue as to which class

N/A

I’m giving most of these a neutral because this survey it to long!!!! 100 questions is crazy and most people do not have time for this.
Classes are boring

ldk
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She’s doing the best she can, but I know she’s exhausted.

I'm pretty certain she was given the content Barrett made which sucked really bad .

Sometimes hard to pay attention

be involved in online learning

It was all on-line. Class time was whatever | made it. | dropped both of my on-line classes at AC because of no instruction by the Instructors.
Her lecture videos need to be re-focused. Teach to the test!!

N/a

N/A

Not a whole of a lot of hands on learning just give assignments and do the work

It was online

Comments on the instructor giving you constructive feedback

n.a
N/A

| didn't have any one on one communication with the instructor
There was no feedback

all instructors PROMPTY respond at least within the day and are happy to help. Larforge has yet to return any of my emails and Mclurg has went a week without a
response

N/A

Which class?

| feel like every instructor | had gave great feedback and | appreciate their hard work.

N/A

N/A

This LONG survey is wasting my time!!!

I would say this does not apply as most of the feedback is through the system the instructor uses. | like the system and it is easy to understand.

Am not free discussing with her
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Idk
Takes a while to access the instructor outside of class at times

It’s uncomfortable to ask questions online or through email.

again they need to be more involved in the online learning.

| only received two emails from the instructor. Both were constructive. All the instructors did was sit back and grade assignments. The Instructors did no "Instructing" Its
very difficult to teach yourself a topic that is so important. That's why | wanted to take the classes from someone who knows what to teach the topic. I only need two
classes to finish my degree and wanted badly to pass these courses. | will have to wait until | can take the classes face-to-face. On-line learning is a very poor method of
learning.

I don't know what to say about that

There was no feedback from assignments

The only feedback she gave the class was: Read the book.

N/a

Good we all need feedback somtimes

n/a

I would frequently email with questions and wouldn’t receive responses about things for hours

The instructor should give more feedback into how kids are doing.
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